Present:	Mayor Fred Mink
	Trustee Sharon Trimm
	Amy Alexander, Recording Clerk

Mayor Mink opened the Village Board Meeting at 3:00 P.M.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

The minutes of the previous meeting were prepared beforehand by the Village Clerk-Treasurer and on motion by Trustee Trimm, seconded by Mayor Mink, voted and carried unanimously – to accept as prepared and placed on file. Motion was made by Trustee Trimm seconded Mayor Mink, voted and carried unanimously- to accept the September 2021 Trial Balance (Edmunds), Bank Statement, (CNB) Revenue/Expenditure Analysis (Edmunds).

Motion was made by Trustee Trimm seconded by Mayor Mink, voted and carried unanimously- to accept department reports (Code Enforcement).

Motion was made by Trustee Trimm, seconded by Mayor Mink, voted and carried unanimously-to audit and approve the following bills for payment and all budget transfers:

10/13/21	Abstract #5	\$ 33,952.42 (Check #10639 - 10678)
	General	\$ 24,434.43
	Water	\$ 7,643.68
	Sewer	\$ 1,874.31

BOARD:

Mayor Mink reported that Chief Jason Wagner is currently working on a report for the Village Board regarding new Shortsville Fire Department members.

The Village of Shortsville and the Town of Manchester will hold a joint public hearing on Tuesday, November 2nd @ 6:00, at the Manchester Town Hall. The purpose of this meeting is for the annexation of the trout pond property. Motion was made by Trustee Trimm, seconded by Mayor Mink, and carried to switch to Martin's Door Service LLC for future routine maintenance and service calls for the overhead doors the DPW and Fire Department.

There was no further business to come before the Board, so the meeting was adjourned by motion of Trustee Trimm, seconded by Mayor Mink, and carried unanimously, at 3:25 PM.

Amy Alexander Village Clerk/Treasurer